
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005571-2024 

Contract

Major Permissions: Delivery Partner

Radioactive Waste Management Limited trading as Nuclear Waste Services

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-005571

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038b3e  

Published 20 February 2024, 4:43pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Radioactive Waste Management Limited trading as Nuclear Waste Services

Building 150, West, Harwell Science & Innovation Campus, Thomson Ave

Didcot

OX11 0GD

Contact

Nalan Stamper

Email

nalan.stamper@nuclearwasteservices.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005571-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005571-2024
mailto:nalan.stamper@nuclearwasteservices.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-waste-services

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-waste-services

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Disposal of Nuclear Waste

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-waste-services
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-waste-services


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Major Permissions: Delivery Partner

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71313000 - Environmental engineering consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Framework Agreement to provide consultancy services specifically for the Development
Consent Order (DCO), environmental permitting and any other consent and permitting
requirements supporting the GDF deep borehole investigations.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £73,800,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71240000 - Architectural, engineering and planning services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 8

Framework Agreement to provide consultancy services specifically for the Development
Consent Order (DCO), environmental permitting and any other consent and permitting
requirements supporting the GDF deep borehole investigations.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 55

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 15

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-034565

/Notice/034565-2022


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WSP UK Limited.

WSP House, 70 Chancery Lane, London WC2A 1AF, UK

London

WC2A 1AF

Telephone

+44 2073145000

Fax

+44 2073145000

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 8

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

01383511

Internet address

https://www.wsp.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £73,800,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £72,800,000

https://www.wsp.com


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal High Court Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

InternationalRelationsJudicialOffice@judiciary.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.justice.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:InternationalRelationsJudicialOffice@judiciary.uk
https://www.justice.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-21T22:53:25+0100
	TCPDF




